## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 35789/2016

TECHI TAGI TARA CHAIRMAN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJENDRA SINGH BHANDARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file appeal.)

WITH C.A. D 38913/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for permission to file appeal. and Office Report)

Date: 02/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv. (CAD No. 35789/2016) Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, A

Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

(CAD NO.38913/2016) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Adv.

Ms. Subhangi Tuli,Adv. Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard.

Post after two weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER