SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 5225/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/08/2016 in OA No. 318/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

STATE OF SIKKIM AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH BHANDARI AND ORS Respondent(s) (With application for permission to file appeal and Office Report)

Date: 03/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 526/2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)