## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. ..... of 2017 (@ CAD No. 17912/2017)

State of Rajasthan

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

Rajendra Singh Bhandari & Ors. Respondent(s) [For permission to file appeal, condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay application and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment]

Date: 28/06/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Permission to file civil appeals is granted.

Issue notice on the appeals as well as on the application(s) for condonation of delay.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1360/2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Sharda Kapoor)
A.R.